AMENDMENT NO.  2    
CONTRACT NO.  35980
FOR

    East Portland Community Center Aquatics Addition   

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 23rd day of June, 2005, by and between SERA Architects, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. Additional work is necessary as follows: Various additional services will be required on this project, now that it nears completion, including: additional monitoring to achieve LEED Platinum; additional roof design; and the preparation of electronic as-built drawings.  This contract amendment will authorize those, final close-out services.

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $75,609.  The original contract amount is $640,875.  The adjusted Contract total as a result of Amendment 1 became $987,125. The new adjusted Contract total as a result of Amendment 2 will be $1,062,734.
All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.



SERA Architects 



By:  











Date














(Name and Title)










Address:




            



Telephone: 




Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                 

By: 






City Attorney
Date
          Auditor
 
          
Date







   


By: 








        Mayor/Elected Official
Date

